297
Limits and Scanners
Product
Maximum
Limit
Loops
Maximum
Monitor

EZ-ZONE RM High-Density
Scanner
High-Density Scanner Module Ordering Information
Requires 24 to 28VAC/VDC power supply, includes communication port for configuration with EZ-ZONE configurator and PC
Slot A
R	= 4 universal inputs (T/C, RTD 2-wire, 0-10VDC, 0-20mA) without
control loops
P	= 4 thermistor inputs without control loops
⑤
Part Number
EZ-ZONE
Rail
Mount
RM
Scanner
Module
S
Connector
Style Slot A Slot B Slot E
③ ⑤④ ⑥②①
Enhanced
Options
Additional
Options
Connector Style/Custom Product
A	= Right angle screw connector (standard)
F	 = Front screw connector
S	= Custom
④
Additional Options
Firmware, Overlays, Parameter Settings
AA = Standard
AB = Replacement connectors hardware only, for the entered part
number
XX = Custom
⑪ ⑫
-
Slot D
⑧
-
Future
Option
A
⑫⑪⑩⑨⑦
Slot B
A	= None
R	= 4 universal inputs (T/C, RTD 2-wire, 0-10VDC, 0-20mA) without
control loops
P	= 4 thermistor inputs without control loops
⑥
Slot D
A = None
R	= 4 universal inputs (T/C, RTD 2-wire, 0-10VDC, 0-20mA) without
control loops
P	= 4 thermistor inputs without control loops
J	 = 4 mechanical relay 5A, Form A
C	= 6 digital I/O
⑦
Slot E
A	= None
R	= 4 universal inputs (T/C, RTD 2-wire, 0-10VDC, 0-20mA) without
control loops
P	= 4 thermistor inputs without control loops
J	 = 4 mechanical relay 5A, Form A
C	= 6 digital I/O
B	= 1 digital input and 2 mechanical relays, 4A
⑧
Enhanced Options
A	= Standard bus
1	 = Standard bus and Modbus® RTU 485 (user-selectable)
⑩
304

④
⑦
Limit Model Ordering Information
•	 Universal sensor input, configuration communications
•	 Red green seven segment displays
Part Number
PM
Package
Size
Primary
Function
Power
Supply,
Digital I/O
Output
1 & 2
Hardware
Additional
Communication
Options
③ ⑤④ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧②①
AAA
⑪⑩⑨
Custom
Options
⑬ ⑭
⑧
Package Size
3	 = 1/32 DIN
6	 = 1/16 DIN
8	 = 1/8 DIN vertical
9	 = 1/8 DIN horizontal
4	 = 1/4 DIN
③
Custom Options
Firmware, Overlays, Parameter Settings
AA = Standard EZ-ZONE PM face plate
AB = EZ-ZONE logo and no Watlow name
AC = No logo and no Watlow name
AG = Conformal coating
⑬ ⑭
-
Isolated
Input
Options
⑫
Isolated Input Options
A = None
D = Isolated input 1
⑫
309
Limits and Scanners
EZ-ZONE PM Limit
Additional Communication Options, Standard Bus Always Included
A = None
1 = EIA-485 Modbus® RTU
2 = EIA-232/485 Modbus® RTU
3 = EtherNet/IP™/Modbus® TCP
5 = DeviceNet™
6 = PROFIBUS DP
Power Supply, Digital I/O
1	 = 100 to 240VAC
2	 = 100 to 240VAC plus 2 digital I/O points
3	 = 20 to 28VAC or 12 to 40VDC
4	 = 20 to 28VAC or 12 to 40VDC plus 2 digital I/O points
⑤
Output 1 and 2 Hardware Options
	 Output 1	 Output 2
AJ = None	 Mechanical relay 5A, Form A
CJ = Switched dc/open collector	 Mechanical relay 5A, Form A
EJ = Mechanical relay 5A, Form C	 Mechanical relay 5A, Form A
⑥
Primary Function
L	 = Limit controller with universal input
M	= Limit controller with thermistor input
D	= Custom firmware
④
⑦
Enhanced Limit Model Ordering Information
•	 Universal sensor input, configuration communications
•	 Red green seven segment displays
Part Number
PM
Package
Size
Primary
Function
Power
Supply,
Digital I/O
Output
1 & 2
Hardware
Additional
Communication
Options
③ ⑤④ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧②①
Output
3 & 4
Hardware
⑪⑩
Custom
Options
⑬ ⑭
⑧
Package Size
6	 = 1/16 DIN
8	 = 1/8 DIN vertical
9	 = 1/8 DIN horizontal
4	 = 1/4 DIN
③
- A
Future
Option
⑨
Isolated
Input
Options
⑫
Output 3 and 4 Hardware Options
	 Output 3	 Output 4
AA = None	 None
AJ = None	 Mechanical relay 5A, Form A
AK = None	 SSR Form A, 0.5A
CA = Switched dc/open collector	 None
CC = Switched dc/open collector	 Switched dc
CJ = Switched dc/open collector	 Mechanical relay 5A, Form A
CK = Switched dc/open collector	 SSR Form A, 0.5A
EA = Mechanical relay 5A, Form C	 None
EC = Mechanical relay 5A, Form C	 Switched dc
EJ = Mechanical relay 5A, Form C	 Mechanical relay 5A, Form A
EK = Mechanical relay 5A, Form C	 SSR Form A, 0.5A
FA = Universal process	 None
FC = Universal process	 Switched dc
FJ = Universal process	 Mechanical relay 5A, Form A
FK = Universal process	 SSR Form A, 0.5A
KK = SSR Form A, 0.5A	 SSR Form A, 0.5A
1/16 DIN Models: If communication options 2 thru 6 is ordered in
previous digit, then Option AA must be ordered here.
⑩ ⑪
Isolated Input Options
A = None
D = Isolated input 1
⑫
Custom Options
Firmware, Overlays, Parameter Settings
AA = Standard EZ-ZONE PM face plate
AB = EZ-ZONE logo and no Watlow name
AC = No logo and no Watlow name

④
⑦
Ordering Information
All models include:
•	 Universal sensor input, standard bus configuration communications
•	 Dual line red over green seven segment displays
AAAA
Part Number
PM
Package
Size
Primary
Function
Power
Supply
Output
1 & 2
Hardware
Future
Option
③ ⑤④ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧②①
Menu
Type
B
⑫⑪⑩⑨
Additional
Options
⑬ ⑭
Package Size
3	 = 1/32 DIN
6	 = 1/16 DIN
8	 = 1/8 DIN vertical (future option)
9	 = 1/8 DIN horizontal (future option)
4	 = 1/4 DIN (future option)
③
-
Menu Type
B	= PM EXPRESS with English manual
⑫
Additional Options
AA = Standard EZ-ZONE PM face plate
AB = EZ-ZONE logo, no Watlow name
AC = No logo, no Watlow name
AG = Conformal coating
⑬ ⑭
L
314
Limits and Scanners
SERIES LV
Features and Benefits
Adjustable set points

IT
LED
Ordering Information
Part Number
① ② ③
Set
Point
F
④
Package
4
⑤
Sensor
Type and
Scale
⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩
High Set
Point Temp.
Value
LS
⑪ ⑫ ⑬
Hysteresis
AA
⑭ ⑮
Custom
Options
⑪ ⑫ ⑬	 Hysteresis
XXX = The temperature differential below the limit set point at which
a reset is possible. Limit high set point - hysteresis must be
greater than or equal to the low sensor range
④	 Package
4 = Potted case, spade terminals
③	 Set Point
F = Fixed set point
⑥	 Limit Type
W = High limit, power cycle to reset
⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩	 High Set Point Temperature Value
XXXX = A zero (0) is used in the left most digit of the set point
⑥
Limit
Type
W
⑤	 Sensor Type and Scale
H = T/C Type J Fahrenheit (32 to 626°F)
J = T/C Type J Celsius (0 to 330°C)
K = T/C Type K Fahrenheit (32 to 820°F)
L = T/C Type K Celsius (0 to 438°C)
⑭ ⑮	 Custom Options
AA = Standard
322
Limits and Scanners
TLM SERIES
The Watlow TLM series is a compact, cost-effective
solution for multi-channel, redundant temperature